CIUDAD REAL, SPAIN / 1-2 JUNE 2024

Ne
ES240023
ES240024
ES240025
ES240026
ES240027
ES240028
ES240029
ES240030

ES240005
ES240006
ES240007
ES240008
ES240009
ES240010
ES240011
ES240012
ES240013
ES240014
ES240015

Tbl.
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120

NAME
BOGNA ANDRZEJCZYK

CRISTIAN CASTELL

DIOGO DI SOUSA

ELISABET ROVIROSA GIMENEZ
LEIRE DE LA NAVA GONZALEZ
MANUEL MUNOZ RUIZ

RICARDO RUIZ DE PASCUAL LOPEZ DE LA NIETA

SIMON AVILA GONZALEZ

ADRIANO MORENO RODRIGUEZ
ALEXANDRA FRIS

ALMUDENA DEL VALLE CANAS
CORAL BARROSO GARCIA
ELISABETH PIQUERAS GONZALEZ
FRANCISCO BARATA

GABRIELA CABALLERO MURILLO
JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ
JOAN FORCADELL GOMEZ

JOSE RAMON ESCOBAR BETANCOURT
LETICIA ANALI CAMARES NOVOA

RESULTS

Category

1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping

1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping

Level
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced

Advanced

Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate

Intermediate
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Total Clas. BIS
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Ne bl NAME Category Level 1 2 3 Total Clas. BIS

ES240016 121 MARIA ELENA CARCAMO INOSTROZA 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 3 3
ES240017 122 NICOLE PAULINE JORISSEN 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 0
ES240018 123 NOELIA ROMERO DEL HOMBREBUENO SANCHEZ MONTANES 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 0
ES240019 124 PEDRO RUBIO SANCHEZ 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 9 9 9 27 1
ES240020 125 RAQUEL ORS LIMINANA 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 3 4 7 3
ES240021 126 SHEILA PEREZ RIBAS 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 3 3
ES240022 127 ANTONIO DAVID CABEZAS MUNOZ 1 Hand-Stripping Intermediate 0
ES240001 130 MIGUEL GONZALEZ PINA 1 Hand-Stripping Beginners NR
ES240002 131 RUBEN GARCIA FUENTES 1 Hand-Stripping Beginners 9 9 9 27 1
ES240003 132 VICTOR CERNA 1 Hand-Stripping Beginners 6 6 4 16 2
ES240004 133 PATRICIA POZO GARRIDO 1 Hand-Stripping Beginners 4 4 6 14 3
ES240006 300 ALEXANDRA FRIS 2 Spaniels & Setters Advanced 3 6 3 12
ES240040 301 ANNA MARTINEZ COLELL 2 Spaniels & Setters Advanced 9 9 4 22 1
ES240023 302 BOGNA ANDRZEJCZYK 2 Spaniels & Setters Advanced NR
ES240042 303 CARLOS ROMERA 2 Spaniels & Setters Advanced NR
ES240012 304 JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ 2 Spaniels & Setters Advanced 4 4 6 14 3
ES240044 305 MARIA ZAKHARCHENKO 2 Spaniels & Setters Advanced 6 3 9 18 2

ES240034 310 AMANDO PEIDRO RECIO 2 Spaniels & Setters Intermediate 2 2 3 7



Ne
ES240035
ES240026
ES240027
ES240038

ES240031
ES240032
ES240033

ES240095
ES240096
ES240027
ES240098
ES240099
ES240100
ES240101
ES240102
ES240103

ES240058
ES240059

Tbl.
311
312
313

314

320
321

322

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508

509

500

520

NAME
CAROLINA LOENRY RUIZ OMANA
ELISABET ROVIROSA GIMENEZ
LEIRE DE LA NAVA GONZALEZ
RODRIGO LEMOS COSTA

ANA FRAC MONTANES
NATALIA RODRIGUEZ CLAVERO
LEORNARDO DAVID PEREZ RIOFRIO

JOSE "TUCUPITA" TERAN
KAROLINA PIELICHOWSKA

LEIRE DE LA NAVA GONZALEZ
MARIA JESUS GALLARDO CABRERA
MARINA MARTINEZ LOZANO
RICARDO JONTARI

ROBERTO GARCIA MAROTO
VERONICA AYUSO MONTEJANO
JESSICA GRIFFITHS-JONES BOSCH

CRISTIAN ARIZA ARIAS
ALBERTO BUYTRAGO GONZALEZ

Category
2 Spaniels & Setters
2 Spaniels & Setters
2 Spaniels & Setters

2 Spaniels & Setters

2 Spaniels & Setters
2 Spaniels & Setters
2 Spaniels & Setters

3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles

3 Poodles
3 Poodles

Level
Intermediate
Intermediate
Intermediate

Intermediate

Beginners
Beginners

Beginners

Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced

Advanced

Intermediate

Intermediate
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Ne bl NAME Category Level 1 2 3 Total Clas. BIS

ES240060 521 ANA MARIA LORITE GARRIDO 3 Poodles Intermediate 1 1
ES240061 522 ANNA GUILLEN PASCUAL 3 Poodles Intermediate NR
ES240062 523 AURELIO REDONDO GALLEGO 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240009 524 ELISABETH PIQUERAS GONZALEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240064 525 FELICIA SVENSSON 3 Poodles Intermediate NR
ES240065 526 FELIX CAMPO ALONSO 3 Poodles Intermediate 9 2 11 3
ES240066 527 FRAN MANUEL MUNOZ VALMIZA 3 Poodles Intermediate 3
ES240011 528 GABRIELA CABALLERO MURILLO 3 Poodles Intermediate 1 2 3
ES240068 529 ISA MONZO 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240069 530 JENNIFER GARCIA MARTINEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240070 531 JESSICA ROY SALCEDO 3 Poodles Intermediate 3 1 4
ES240071 532 JESUS PENA DOMINGUEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240013 533 JOAN FORCADELL GOMEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240073 534 JONATAN RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240074 535 JUAN MIGUEL MARIN LARIO 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240075 536 JUDITH PELLA 3 Poodles Intermediate 4 3 7
ES240076 537 KENDER RIVAS 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240077 538 LAURA DIAZ RODRIGUEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240015 539 LETICIA ANALI CAMARES NOVOA 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240079 540 LEYDI YOHANNA MESA PEREZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240080 541 LIDIA LOPEZ ALSINA 3 Poodles Intermediate 6 4 10
ES240081 542 MIREIA LARROSA CORCUERA 3 Poodles Intermediate 0



Ne bl NAME Category Level 1 2 3 Total Clas. BIS

ES240017 543 NICOLE PAULINE JORISSEN 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240083 544 PAQUI ORTEGA PEDREGAL 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240084 545 PATRICIA ROBLES IRIBARREN 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240019 546 PEDRO RUBIO SANCHEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 2 9 6 17 2
ES240029 547 RICARDO RUIZ DE PASCUAL LOPEZ DE LA NIETA 3 Poodles Intermediate 4 6 9 19 1 2
ES240021 548 SHEILA PEREZ RIBAS 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240088 549 SILVIA LARA MONROY 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240089 550 SONIA SOMOZA LOUZAO 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240090 551 VANESSA FERNANDEZ PEREZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240091 552 VERONICA DE PAZ MARTINEZ 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240092 553 XISCA MARTORELL 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240093 554 BRAIAN BUENO 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240094 555 SANDRA ROVIRA HITA 3 Poodles Intermediate 0
ES240045 560 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ ALVAREZ 3 Poodles Beginners 3
ES240046 561 ANA MARIA OLIVAS RUIZ 3 Poodles Beginners 9 24 1
ES240047 562 ESTEFANIA PEREZ FRANCO 3 Poodles Beginners 4 6
ES240048 563 INGRID YULIANA PERDOMO MOLINA 3 Poodles Beginners 4 1 5
ES240049 564 LAURA CLARAMUNT SOLE 3 Poodles Beginners 3 3
ES240050 565 MARIA DEL CARMEN MARQUEZ REAL 3 Poodles Beginners 2 3
ES240051 566 MARIA DOLORES MARTIN ROMERO 3 Poodles Beginners 3
ES240052 567 MINERVA CASTILLA 3 Poodles Beginners 1 4 2 7 3



N2
ES240053
ES240054
ES240055
ES240056

ES240057

ES240027

ES240044

ES240099

ES240120

ES240101

ES240060
ES240107
ES240108
ES240008
ES240025
ES240111

ES240112
ES240113

Tbl.
568
569
570
571

572

200

201

202

203

204

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

NAME
PATRICIA MERIDA RIOS

REBECA TOMASICCHIO NAVARRO
ROCIO CASA DIAZ

ROSA BANON ZARAGOZA

DAHIANA BUENO

LEIRE DE LA NAVA GONZALEZ
MARIA ZAKHARCHENKO
MARINA MARTINEZ LOZANO
OLGA PLANA BARSALA

ROBERTO GARCIA MAROTO

ANA MARIA LORITE GARRIDO
ANGELES LOZANO

CESAR JADIRTH FLORES VILELA
CORAL BARROSO GARCIA
DIOGO DI SOUSA

FRANCISCO JAVIER SANCHEZ BLESA

GEORGINA LLORENS RODRIGUEZ
IRINA FORS ABRIL

Category
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles

3 Poodles

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

Level
Beginners
Beginners
Beginners
Beginners

Beginners

Advanced
Advanced
Advanced
Advanced

Advanced

Intermidiate
Intermidiate
Intermidiate
Intermidiate
Intermidiate
Intermidiate

Intermidiate

Intermidiate
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Ne
ES240114
ES240115
ES240116

ES240104
ES240105

Tbl.
218
219

220

230

231

NAME
JOSE LUIS DOUCET BARRANCO
MARC OLIVA TOMAS

VANESSA MUNOZ EXPOSITO

BELEN MEDERO RODRIGUEZ
JESUS ARROYO CARO

JUDGE NAME, Country
CESAR ALONSO, ES
MIKI LLUCH, ES
JUDITH CAMARASA, ES
CESAR ALONSO, ES
DANIEL PEREZ, ES
CARLOS LOZANO, ES
DONG SEOK YOO, KR
DANIEL PEREZ, ES
JAVIER BLANCO, ES
DONG SEOK YOO, KR
CESAR ALONSO, ES

JAVIER BLANCO, ES

Category Level
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring Intermidiate
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring Intermidiate

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring Intermidiate

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring Beginners

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring Beginners

Category
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
1 Hand-Stripping
2 Spaniels & Setters
2 Spaniels & Setters
2 Spaniels & Setters
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
3 Poodles
4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

4 Purebred Dogs Scissoring

N

Total Clas. BIS

7
22
0

18
27

1

2
1



Thl. NAME Category Level 1 2 3 Total Clas. BIS

Pedro Costa-Macedo, ES Secretary



